Candy and ice cream stores (except drive-ins). 
8. Churches. 
9. Cleaning and laundry pick-up stations. 
10. Custom dressmaking, furrier, millinery, tailor shops, (employing less than 

five (5) persons). 
11. Drug stores and proprietor stores with not over two thousand five Hundred 

square feet (2,500 sq. ft.) of selling area. 
12. Electric and telephone substations. 
13. Fix-it shops (radios, television, and small appliances). 
14. Flower and gift shops. 
15. Food stores (grocery, meat, and delicatessen). 
16. Hardware stores. 
17. Hotels and Motels.